CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION (Sec. 4005 Government Code)

TITLE: SHORTY GARCIA PARK FENCING MODIFICATIONS PROJECT, CITY PROJECT NO. 16-08

- I, MARILOU AYUPAN, Interim Public Works Director of the City of Union City, County of Alameda, State of California, do hereby certify as follows:
- a. That the subject project scope generally consisted of the removal, replacement and installation of new fencing, posts, gates and netting with hardware including latches, locks and Knox boxes.
- b. That the contract agreement was approved by the City Manager of the City of Union City in the amount of \$63,588.00; and
- c. That the approved plans and specifications have been changed in the following respects:

CCO#	CONTRACT CHANGE DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT	
	Original Contract	\$	63,588.00
	Decrease in quantities	\$	0.00
	Increase in quantities	\$	0.00
1	Contract Change Order (See description in "d" below)	\$	1,386.75
Total Construction Contract Cost to City			64,974.75

- d. That a contract change order modified the project scope and resulted in net cost to the City due to a credit for simplifying the fencing alignment from what was shown on the plans, a cost for installing 18 additional "stray ball" netting panels along Decoto Road and a cost for providing three spare gate locksets.
- e. That other than the contract change order modifications noted, the work performed has been done in accordance with the plans and specifications.
- f. That Cyclone Fence and Iron, Inc. performed the work at a total cost of \$64,974.75.
- g. That a final retention amount of \$3,235.64 will be released 35 days after the project's acceptance.

Dated:	, 2018	
		MARILOU AYUPAN
		INTERIM PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR